
       Test Report No.: T32020250847SC Date: MAY 22, 2020 Page 1 of  2 
 

This document is issued by the Company subject to i ts General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, a vailable on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic 
format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions f or Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of liabilit y, 
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined the rein. Any holder of this document is advised that i nformation contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and w ithin 
the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Co mpany’s sole responsibility is to its Client and th is document does not exonerate parties to a transac tion from exercising all their rights and obligatio ns under 
the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap proval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration,  forgery or falsification of the content or appeara nce 
of this document is unlawful and offenders may be p rosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this t est report refer only to the sample(s) tested and s uch sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. 
 
 

 

 
CAFELAT LTD 
FLAT C, 4/F, CHEN YIP INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, NO. 5 LAI YIP STREET, KWUN TONG, HONG KONG 
 
The following samples were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as: 
 
CMA SILICONE GASKET 

 
SGS Case No. : CA320202517159 
Manufacturer : CAFELAT  
Supplier : CAFELAT  
Country of Origin : CHINA 
Country of Destination  : WORLDWIDE 
Sample Receiving Date : MAY 14, 2020 
Test Performing Date : MAY 14 - 22, 2020 

 
Test Requested : Please refer to the result summary. 
   
Test Method & Results : Please refer to next page(s). 
   
Result Summary :  
  Test Requested Conclusion 
  Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5. -- 
  a) Silicone Rubber – Overall Migration PASS 

 
 
Signed for and on behalf of 
SGS Hong Kong Ltd. 

 
 . 
Cheung  Cheuk Fung, Henry 
Assistant Operations Manager 
 

  



       Test Report No.: T32020250847SC Date: MAY 22, 2020 Page 2 of  2 
 

This document is issued by the Company subject to i ts General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, a vailable on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic 
format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions f or Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of liabilit y, 
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined the rein. Any holder of this document is advised that i nformation contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and w ithin 
the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Co mpany’s sole responsibility is to its Client and th is document does not exonerate parties to a transac tion from exercising all their rights and obligatio ns under 
the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap proval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration,  forgery or falsification of the content or appeara nce 
of this document is unlawful and offenders may be p rosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this t est report refer only to the sample(s) tested and s uch sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. 
 
 

 

Test Results : 
 
Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 
 
a) Silicone rubber – Overall migration 
 
Method : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods (3rd migration); 

EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method. 
 

Simulant Used Test Condition 
Result 

(mg/dm2) 
Reporting 

Limit 
(mg/dm2) 

Permissible 
Limit 

(mg/dm2) 1 
20% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 1 hour at 100°C ND 3.0 10 
Comment -- PASS -- -- 

 
Sample Description : 
1. Blue silicone rubber (Gasket) 
 
Note : 1. mg/dm2 = milligram per square decimeter 

2. °C = degree Celsius 
3. ND = Not Detected 

 
Remark  :   
1. Test condition & simulant were specified by client. 
 

 
 

Photo Appendix 
 

 
Sample as received 

 
*** End of Report *** 


		2020-05-22T17:23:07+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




